

**GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF TAXES, ASSAM  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI -6**

NO-CT/COMP-56/2016/53

Dated Dispur, the 21<sup>st</sup> December 2016

With reference to tender no ASPIRe/NCB/FEB(WB-PMU)10/2015/136/2016-2017 dated 2<sup>nd</sup> November 2016, following changes have been done.

| SL No | Page No | Clause No/<br>SL No/Appendix                          | Existing Clause  | Revised Clause  |
|-------|---------|---|--|---|
| 1     | 2       | Essential Requirements for Bid submission : SL No - 3 | The original Demand Drafts for tender fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), the original Power of Attorney (PoA) if any, should be submitted to the <b>THE COMMISSIONERATE OF TAXES, ASSAM</b> , Kar Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6 in sealed cover on or before the last date and time of opening of bid. The envelope containing original tender fee and bid security should be superscripted with details of the tender. All other documents along with prices shall be submitted online only on the e-procurement portal. | The original Demand Drafts for tender fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), the original Power of Attorney (PoA) if any, should be submitted to the <b>THE COMMISSIONER OF TAXES, ASSAM</b> , Kar Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6 in sealed cover on or before the last date and time of opening of bid. The envelope containing original tender fee and bid security should be superscripted with details of the tender. All other documents along with prices shall be submitted online only on the e-procurement portal. |
| 2     | 5       | INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) : SL No - 6                 | The bidders are required to submit (a) original demand draft/Cashier's Cheque/Certified Cheque towards the cost of bid document, and (b) original bid security in approved form, to <b>THE COMMISSIONERATE OF TAXES, ASSAM</b> , payable at GUWAHATI on or before the date and time of opening of Bids, either by registered post or by hand, failing which the bids shall be declared non-responsive.   | The bidders are required to submit (a) original demand draft/Cashier's Cheque/Certified Cheque towards the cost of bid document, and (b) original bid security in approved form, to <b>THE COMMISSIONER OF TAXES, ASSAM</b> , payable at GUWAHATI on or before the date and time of opening of Bids, either by registered post or by hand, failing which the bids shall be declared non-responsive.   |

|   |    |  |  |  |
|---|----|--|--|--|
| 3 | 5  | <p><b>INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) : SL No - 6. (IV)</b></p>                        | <p>Cost of Bid Document: Rs. 3,000 (non-refundable) only in form of demand draft/Cashier's Cheque/Certified Cheque in favour of <b>THE COMMISSIONERATE OF TAXES, ASSAM</b>, payable at GUWAHATI to be submitted in the envelope containing original bid security.</p>  | <p>Cost of Bid Document: Rs. 3,000 (non-refundable) only in form of demand draft/Cashier's Cheque/Certified Cheque in favour of <b>THE COMMISSIONER OF TAXES, ASSAM</b>, payable at GUWAHATI to be submitted in the envelope containing original bid security.</p>   |
| 3 | 39 | <p><b>Section II - Bidding Data Sheet; (C) Preparation of Bids; ITB 19.1</b></p> | <p>Bid shall include a Bid Security (issued by bank) included in Section IV Bidding Forms;<br/>The Bid Security Instrument shall be drawn in favor of THE COMMISSIONERATE OF TAXES, ASSAM, payable at GUWAHATI. Bidders are required to provide contact details of the issuing bank (fax/email) for the purpose of verifying the authenticity of the bid security.<br/>Scan copy of bid security to be uploaded online along with bid and original bid security to be submitted before online bid opening as per procedures specified in the bidding document.</p> | <p>Bid shall include a Bid Security (issued by bank) included in Section IV Bidding Forms;<br/>The Bid Security Instrument shall be drawn in favor of <b>THE COMMISSIONER OF TAXES, ASSAM, payable at GUWAHATI</b>. Bidders are required to provide contact details of the issuing bank (fax/email) for the purpose of verifying the authenticity of the bid security.<br/>Scan copy of bid security to be uploaded online along with bid and original bid security to be submitted before online bid opening as per procedures specified in the bidding document.</p> |

Sd/-

(Anurag Goel, IAS)  
Commissioner of Taxes, Assam  
Dispur, Guwahati-6